## 

## **SENATE MOTION**

## **MADAM PRESIDENT:**

**I move** that Engrossed House Bill 1034 be amended to read as follows:

1	Page 2, delete lines 6 through 8.
2	Page 2, line 9, delete "(3)" and insert "(2)".
3	Page 2, line 11, after "under a" insert "property and".
4	Page 2, line 13, delete "(4)" and insert "(3)".
5	Page 2, line 14, after "under a" insert "property and".
6	Page 2, line 16, delete "(5)" and insert "(4)".
7	Page 2, line 17, after "under a" insert "property and".
8	Page 2, between lines 18 and 19, begin a new line block indented
9	and insert:
10	"(5) "Property and casualty insurance policy or liability
11	insurance policy" means a policy of insurance that is
12	described in Class 2 or Class 3 of IC 27-1-5-1.".
13	Page 2, line 33, delete "subsection (f)" and insert "subsections (f)
14	and (g)".
15	Page 2, line 35, after "under a" insert "property and".
16	Page 2, line 39, after "under the" insert "property and".
17	Page 3, line 2, after "If a" insert "property and".

Page 3, between lines 7 and 8, begin a new paragraph and insert:
"(g) If a transferee obtains a property and casualty insurance
policy or liability insurance policy insuring the real or personal
property the transferee acquired or received through a transfer,
the transferee is not an insured on the insurance policy described
in subsection (e) once the transferee's property and casualty
insurance policy or liability insurance policy becomes effective.".
(Reference is to EHB 1034 as printed February 16, 2024.)

Senator KOCH